Case Number: 2410542/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Dawn Knowles

Respondent: W G Ross & Company Limited

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Carlisle (in private) **On:** 8 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge Hoey (sitting alone)

Representatives

For the claimant: Dr Sherlock (counsel) For the respondent: Mr Gorsia (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claims for unlawful direct sex discrimination raised under section 13 of the Equality Act are dismissed following their withdrawal by the claimant.
- 2. The remaining claims will proceed to a Hearing to be fixed

Employment Judge Hoey

Dated: 8 November 2019

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

28 November 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE